LZ1002749270

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Call when Ready		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Call when Peady $850 - 270 - 5518$		
Sp		

Office Use Only



700367683267

06/16/21--01003--016 **250.00

ALL SOIL OF THE

2021 JUN 15 PH 4: 10



COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: OB Equity	LLC	
Name of Limi	ted Liability Company	
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please return all correspondence concerning this matt	ter to the following:	
To Herete	eldt	
	Name of Person	
Dean Mea	d	
	Firnt/Company	
106 E. Co,	Hege Ave., Suite 1200	
Tallahasse	ty/State and Zip Code	
herzfeld:	ty/State and Zip Code	
	for future annual report notification) SST Call:	! [[];
For further information concerning this matter, please		<u> </u>
Jo Herzteldt at ((all: 950) 270-5578 35	
Name of Person Are	ea Code Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
☐\$125.00 Filing Fee ☐\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐\$155.00 Filing Fee & ☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) ☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
Mailing Address New Filing Section	Street Address New Filing Section Division	
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF OB EQUITY LLC



ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is OB EQUITY LLC (the "LLC").

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the LLC is 5800 North Bay Road. Miami, Florida 33140.

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent of the LLC are:

Dean Mead Services, LLC 420 South Orange Avenue, Suite 700 Orlando, Florida 32801

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles of Organization, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes.

Dean Mead Services, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Brad R. Gould, Vice President

ARTICLE IV: EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME

The effective date and time of these Articles of Organization shall be the date and time that these Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State. Division of Corporations.

ARTICLE V: PURPOSE

The LLC is being formed for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE VI: DURATION

The LLC is formed for an indefinite duration.

ARTICLE VII: MANAGEMENT

The LLC will be manager-managed.

ARTICLE IX: MANAGER

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the LLC:

Title:

Name and Address:

MGR

GSM Capital FL LLC 5800 North Bay Road Miami, FL 33140

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b) of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes.

Authorized Member Representative

Brad R. Gould

- 2 -